

Â

SLP(C)No. 10540 OF 2003
ITEM No.57

Court No. 4

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10540/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2003 in CWP 1772/01
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DEEP CHAND & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

LT.GOVERNOR & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 04/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv.

for M/s Saharya & Co.,Advs.

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service on respondent No.5 within four weeks.
Four weeks' time is allowed for filing counter affidavit and three weeks thereafter for rejoin
der.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master