

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10540/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2003 in CWP 1772/01
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DEEP CHAND & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

LT.GOVERNOR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief) (With office report)

Date : 12/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Perminder Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
for M/s Saharya & Co.,Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that during the pendency of this petition, the De-notification Committee has passed an order dated 24.7.2003 and the petitioners would be advised to pursue their remedy against the said order rejecting their representation. Having made this statement, the learned counsel seeks to withdraw the petition. We record the statement and dismissed the petition as withdrawn.

Ritu Chawla
(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master